
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.53

FOR ANSWER ON 04/02/2019


STEEL EXPORT

53. SHRI V. ELUMALAI:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether total export of finished steel from the country increased by 16.7% to
9.621 million tonne during the year 2017-18 ,if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the country had exported 8.242 MT finished steel during 2016-17 fiscal, if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the contribution of the non-alloy steel segment stood at 8.727 MT while the rest was the contribution of the alloy steel segment; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL          (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a)&(b): Yes, Madam. The total exports of finished steel (Alloy + Non-alloy) has increased by 16.7% in 2017-18. The details for the same are provided hereunder:-


(Figures in MTs)

 2016-17 2017-18 Increase

Exports of Finished Steel  8.245 9.620 16.68%

Source: JPC

(c)&(d): The contribution of non-alloy steel segment in total finished steel exports stood at 8.727 MT. The breakup of finished steel exports in 2017-18 has been detailed below:-

(Figures in MTs)

 2016-17 2017-18

Exports of Finished Steel - Non-Alloy 7.587 8.727

Exports of Finished Steel - Alloy/Stainless 0.658 0.893

Total Exports of finished Steel 8.245 9.620

Source: JPC
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